1571 AMH REEV H3645.1

HB 1571 - H AMD 683 By Representative Reeves

ADOPTED 01/18/2018

- On page 2, line 9, after "January 1," strike "2018" and insert
- 2 "2019"
- On page 3, line 7, after "December 1," strike "2019" and insert
- 4 "2020"
- 5 On page 3, beginning on line 23, strike all of section 3
- 6 Renumber the remaining section consecutively and correct any
- 7 internal references accordingly.
- 8 On page 3, line 26, after "July 1," strike "2020" and insert
- 9 "2021"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Removes the null and void clause, if funding is not provided for purposes of this act. Extends the implementation and expiration dates by one year.

--- END ---